
Contraception Services
Information & Fee's

Liverpool Women's Health Centre is committed to delivering high quality reproductive and sexual health services to all
members of the community.

As Liverpool Women's Health Centre is a not for profit organisation that relies on self-generated income and
government funding to provide services, we charge a low fee for our clinical services. 

These fees reflect the specialty service we provide, whilst ensuring all clients have access to our services.

Cancellation Policy
Liverpool Women's Health Centre will send you a reminder SMS message the day before your appointment. Failure to
confirm your attendance may result in your appointment being replaced by another client on our waiting list for
contraception. 

We know things happen or change frequently! If you need to cancel or reschedule your appointment, please let us
know, we are more than happy to assist. 

Contraception Appointment Bookings
Liverpool Women’s Health Centre provides contraception options including the removal and insertion of the hormonal
IUD and Implanon NXT.

An initial consultation with one of our health professionals is held for you to discuss contraception options, answer any
questions you may have, assess your eligibility and complete consent forms. You will also receive a script for your
chosen contraception device. This first consult is bulk-billed. 

At the time of booking the initial assessment, we will also schedule you a procedure appointment approximately 2
weeks after your initial assessment. 

Please ensure that you pick up your contraception device from a pharmacy ready to bring along with you to the
procedure appointment. Your procedure appointment may be rescheduled if the practitioner does not think it is safe to
go ahead. 

Fee Estimates (Effective from 1st September 2024)

Fee Exemptions

Procedure Gap

Our contraception services can be bulk-billed for:
Clients aged 18 years and under
Health Care Concession Card holders
Low income Health Care Card holders
Tertiary student concession card holders
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people
Pension Card holders

Total Fee - up to

Mirena IUD Removal & Insertion

Implanon NXT Removal

Implanon NXT Removal & Insertion

Mirena or Copper IUD Removal

Implanon NXT Insertion

Mirena IUD Insertion

$200
$50
$150
$130
$65
$65
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Clinician Medicare Rebate

$142.35
$166.70
$231.70
$270.50
$92.85

$320.50

$77.35
$101.70
$101.70
$120.50
$42.85
$120.50


