# Contraception Services Information & Fee's



Liverpool Women's Health Centre is committed to delivering high quality reproductive and sexual health services to all members of the community.

As Liverpool Women's Health Centre is a not for profit organisation that relies on self-generated income and government funding to provide services, we charge a low fee for our clinical services.

These fees reflect the specialty service we provide, whilst ensuring all clients have access to our services.

### **Contraception Appointment Bookings**

Liverpool Women's Health Centre provides contraception options including the removal and insertion of the hormonal IUD and Implanon NXT.

An initial consultation with one of our health professionals is held for you to discuss contraception options, answer any questions you may have, assess your eligibility and complete consent forms. You will also receive a script for your chosen contraception device. This first consult is bulk-billed.

At the time of booking the initial assessment, we will also schedule you a procedure appointment approximately 2 weeks after your initial assessment.

Please ensure that you pick up your contraception device from a pharmacy ready to bring along with you to the procedure appointment. Your procedure appointment may be rescheduled if the practitioner does not think it is safe to go ahead.

### **Cancellation Policy**

Liverpool Women's Health Centre will send you a reminder SMS message the day before your appointment. Failure to confirm your attendance may result in your appointment being replaced by another client on our waiting list for contraception.

We know things happen or change frequently! If you need to cancel or reschedule your appointment, please let us know, we are more than happy to assist.

## Fee Estimates (Effective from 1st September 2024)

Clinician	Procedure	Total Fee - up to	Medicare Rebate	Gap
DOCTOR	Implanon NXT Insertion	\$142.35	\$77.35	\$65
	Implanon NXT Removal	\$166.70	\$101.70	\$65
	Implanon NXT Removal & Insertion	\$231.70	\$101.70	\$130
	Mirena IUD Insertion	\$270.50	\$120.50	\$150
	Mirena or Copper IUD Removal	\$92.85	\$42.85	\$50
	Mirena IUD Removal & Insertion	\$320.50	\$120.50	\$200

# Fee Exemptions

Our contraception services can be bulk-billed for:

- Clients aged 18 years and under
- Health Care Concession Card holders
- Low income Health Care Card holders
- Tertiary student concession card holders
- Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people
- Pension Card holders